JD-16099/133/2024-WBJS CELL-Dept. of JUDICIAL

Government of West Bengal Judicial Department Block-III, 2nd Floor Writer's Building, Kolkata-1.

No.1/533785/2024-J /JD/V2A-10/24

Dated 15.07.2024

From : Shri Koushik Kundu,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

To

- : 1. Registrar(Judicial Service), High Court Calcutta.
- 2. All District Judges.
- 3. Chief Judge, Presidency Small Causes Court, Calcutta.
- 4. Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta.
- 4. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
- 6. Pr. Judge, Family Court, Calcutta.
- 7. Director West Bengal Judicial Academy.
- 8. Member Secretary, SLSA, West Bengal.

Sub:- Expenditure Head of Accounts for reimbursement of Telephone facilities, Purchasing of Air conditioner, Furniture and expenses of Children Education in respect of West Bengal Judicial

Ref:- Memo No. 2044/IX-10 dated 12.06.24 from District Judge, Bankura and No. 608/A dated 04.07.24 from District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sir.

With reference to the above captioned subject I am directed to inform you that the Standard Detail Code and and Sub Detail Code for expenditure of Telephone facilities, Purchasing of Air conditioner, Furniture and expenses of Children Education in respect of West Bengal Judicial officers is '01'(Salary) and '07'(Other Allowances) under the Major Head, Sub-Major Head and Minor Head of the Concerned Departments/Establishments.

Therefore you are requested to process accordingly in this regard.

Yours faithfully

Noushill Kum Du Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal